

## **Roxbury Historic Trust**

209 Main Street, Ledgewood, N.J. 07852

curator for the King Store Museum and the King Homestead Museum, on Main Street in the Ledgewood Historic Park

Dear Neighbor,

We would like to extend an invitation to join the Roxbury Historic Trust, Inc. The trust is a nonprofit charitable corporation formed to act as curator for the King Store Museum and the King Homestead Museum, both on Main street in Ledgewood behind the Ledgewood "circle'.

The King Store has been completely restored in a program sponsored by the Roxbury Rotary Club. In the Store, an extensive collection of antiques and collectibles has been accumulated, some of which is on exhibit now. We need volunteers to help in the cataloging and care of these items. The preservation and rehabilitation of the King Homestead was the next project, and we now have an almost completed Parlor and two rooms with exhibits for public view. We plan to change these exhibits periodically. Both the King Homestead and the King Store Museums are open the second Sunday of each month (except January).

We are looking for individuals who share an interest in the history of Roxbury, and who would like to volunteer to work in our museums by cataloging, fund-raising, and preparing educational programs and/or being docents (museum guides).

Sincerely, Roxbury Historic Trust, Inc.

ANNUAL MEMJBERSHIP DUES: \$25.00 PAYABLE BY CHECK TO ROXBURY HISTORIC TRUST, INC.

I would like to become a member of the Roxbury Historic Trust, Inc.

Name:	_Daytime Phone
Address:	_Evening Phone
I would like to volunteer	
I have the following special talents or skills:	
Send to: Roxbury Historic Trust, Inc, 209 Main Street, I	Ledgewood, N.J. 07852